
Administrative Office wise 

Telephone Directory 

 

Office of the Vice-Chancellor 

Tel No:251067/251073: FAX: 251563 

 

Name Designation Contact No. Email ID 

Ms. Kessang Doma Bhutia PS to Vice-Chancellor 9832029320 kdbhutia@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Sandipan Kar PA to Vice-Chancellor 9836350612 skar@cus.ac.in 

 

Office of the Registrar 

Tel No: 251403 FAX: 251865 

Ms. Kunjini Prakash Darnal Public Relation Officer 9679301530 kpdarnal@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Roshni Lama Tamang PS to Registrar 9735928957 rlama@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Poornasai Padavala PA to Registrar 9705609480 ppadavala@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Satyam Rana Assistant 9832313044 srana@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Deepika Subba Hindi Typist 9800786445 dsubba@cus.ac.in 

  

Office of the Finance Officer 

Tel No: 251396 FAX:251880 

Ms. Punam Chettri Section Officer 9732915723 pchettri@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Lakpa Tshering Sherpa PS to Finance Officer 9932069634 ltsherpa@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Kishor Chettri Technical Assistant 9002632801 kchettri@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Bijay Kumar Chettri UDC 8145358093 bkchettri@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Arun Kumar Thapa UDC 8101617518 athapa@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Hissey Gurung LDC 9734197773 hgurung@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Pooja Khilingay LDC 7908449912 pkhilingay@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Pema O. Sherpa LDC 9883349729 posherpa@cus.ac.in 
 

Internal Audit Officer 

Mr. C. B Chhetri Internal Audit Officer 8348177548 cbchhetri@cus.ac.in  
 

Office of the Controller of Examinations 

Tel No: 250104 

PS to CoE:251540 (Intercom) 

Mr. Sonam Wangchuk Assistant Registrar 9593359999 swangchuk@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Vishal Tamang Section Officer 9832436755 vtamang@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Biswajit Ghosh PA to COE 7003523041 bghosh@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Dakshata Lawer Assistant 6294528914 dlawar@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Adip Tirwa Technical Assistant 9851271912 atirwa@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Bisulal Subba UDC 7001645724 bsubba@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Sudeep Gurung UDC 9647782373 sgurung@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Rakesh Paswan LDC 9733202513 rpaswan@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Samson Mangar LDC 9641427826 smanger@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Diwas Rai LDC 8016140939 drai03@cus.ac.in 
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Central Library 

Tel No 251060 FAX :251886 

Dr. Sujit Kujur Deputy Librarian 9800379878 skujur@cus.ac.in 

Dr. Sarbada Pradhan Assistant Librarian 8670005339 spradhan01@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Avijit Rai Assistant Librarian 8927742650 arai@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Tamang PS to Librarian 9593254153 pktamang@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Manish Soni Information Scientist 7987444987  msoni@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Madhuri Professional Assistant 9452004062 mgour@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Rinku Tamang Professional Assistant 9609864125 rtamang@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Sukanta Deb Senior Technical Assistant 7908581478 sdeb@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Manju Subba Semi-Professional 
Assistant 

8348749168 msubba@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Pinkey Rai Library Assistant 9832340520 prai@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Kuntal Pramanick Library Attendant 9831752515 kpramanik@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Pawan Lama Library Attendant 9735992054 plama@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Kessang Tamang Library Attendant 9832005668 ktamang@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Srijana Chettri Library Attendant 8967761935 schhetri@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Kumar Manger MTS 8348166892 kmanager@cus.ac.in 

 

Security Section 

Mr. Pencho W. Dukpa Security Consultant 
(on contract) 

9800218371 pwdukpa@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Netra Kharel Security Officer 8918302321 nkheral@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Sanjib Barman Security Inspector 9851844196 sbarman@cus.ac.in 

 

General Administration Section 

Tel No:250228 

Ms. Kalpana D. Chettri Section Officer 9733338709 kdchettri@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Nishad Subba Assistant 7001576849 nsubba@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Gyan Tshering Lepcha UDC 7602770990 gtlepcha@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Basant Baraily UDC 7872938227 bbaraily@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Lalit Bdr. Gurung LDC 9679385032 lbgurung@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Joshna Rai LDC 8597085938 jrai@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Nirkala Gurung LDC 9647858727 ngurung@cus.ac.in 

Mr. L. B Chettri MTS 9474980645 lbchettri@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Ragina Rai LDC 9832785345 rrai01@cus.ac.in 

 

Establishment Section 

Tel No:251066 

Ms. Grace D. Chankapa Deputy Registrar 9609775194 gdchankapa@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Kalpana Rana Section Officer 9733099563 krana@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Prava Mukhia Assistant 9635857726 pmukhia@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Renuka Chettri Assistant  9609870532 rchettri@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Reshu Pradhan Assistant 9475103908 rpradhan@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Sujata Chettri LDC 8389017806 schettri01@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Roshan Kr. Chettri LDC 7679406011 rkchettri@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Sarita Tiwari LDC 9734445746 stiwari@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Tshering Diki Bhutia Laboratory Attendant 9733241999 tdbhutia@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Amber Manger MTS 8348838243 amanger@cus.ac.in 
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Academic Section 

Tel No: 251130 

Dr. S. K Gurung Joint Registrar 9434308570 skgurung@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Gagan Sen Chettri UDC 8101760049 gschettri@cus.ac.in 

 

System Management Section 

Tel No:251186 

Mr. Vivek Moktan System Analyst 9800435689 vmoktan@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Anil Khati Sr. Technical Assistant  7872954308 akhati@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Dimple Rai Technical Assistant 9775869515 drai02@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Sunil Kumar Prasad Laboratory Attendant 8670634501 skprasad@cus.ac.in 

 

Engineering Section 

Mr. Manoj R. Dhembre Executive Engineer 8975650122  mrdhembre@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Hemant Sharma Assistant Engineer 9641809460 hsharma@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Manzil Darnal Junior Engineer (Civil) 9547116279 mdarnal@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Karma Gyatso Bhutia Junior Engineer (Elec.) 7319083980 kgbhutia@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Palden Lepcha LDC 7872976519 plepcha@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Mingma Dorjee Tamang Plumber (On contract) 7797013441  

 

Health Centre  

Tel No: 251056 

Dr. Manjushree Thapa Chief Medical Officer 7001017871 mthapa@cus.ac.in 

Dr. Lok Bahadur Limboo Sr. Medical Officer 9734556371 lblimboo@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Chung Chung Bhutia Nurse 9609862775 cbhutia@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Mingma Angee Sherpa Pharmacist 9735911474 masherpa@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Anjana Bista Nursing Attendant 7872080701 abista@cus.ac.in 

 

Hindi Section 

Ms. Jutika Goswami Hindi Officer 8348461759 jgoswami@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Kumar Babla 
 

Hindi Translator  
(on contract) 

9579869893 kbabla@cus.ac.in 

 

Administrative Staff posted at other offices/buildings 
 

Mr. Kamal Subba Assistant, DSW Office 9641832494 ksubba@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Christina Rai  Assistant, Provost Office 9832369443 crai@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Doma Tamang UDC, DeaMan Buildig 9832440532 dtamang@cus.ac.in 

Mr. Tek Bdr. Limbu LDC, Barad Sadan 
Building 

9647853170 tblimboo@cus.ac.in 

Ms. Minu Thapa  UDC, LC building  
(on contract) 

9832053473 mthapa01@cus.ac.in 
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Other Administrative Staff 

 

Mr. Nawraj Pradhan Driver 8768947617 

Mr. Tek Bdr. Pradhan Driver 9547785132 

Mr. Manoj Rai Driver 9734979963 

Mr. Bijay Gazmer Driver 9775416113 

Mr. Dorjee Pintso Lepcha Driver 9002828396 

Mr. Prem Bdr. Chettri Cook, Guest House 9641606006 

Mr. Thub Gan Tamang Hostel Attendant 6296610326 

Mr. Bishnu Kr. Gurung Hostel Attendant 9593778456 

Ms. Bimala Rai Cook 9593789132 

Mr. Parsuram Chettri Kitchen Attendant 7384349882 

Mr. Rinzing N. Bhutia MTS 9593977614 

Mr. Ghanashyam Sharma MTS 9851692842 

Mr. Gopal Biswakarma MTS 9593275343 

Mr. Mahendra Pradhan Laboratory Attendant 9083999472 

Mr. Shree Prasad Rai  MTS (on contract) 8348769344 

Ms. Meena Pradhan MTS (on contract) 9733477304 

Ms. Seema Chettri MTS (on contract) 7407185503 

Mr. Deo Kumar Chettri MTS (on contract) 8906406985 

Mr. Dinesh Gurung MTS (on contract) 7407443856 

Ms. Radhika Chettri MTS (on contract) 9475710858 

Ms. Bishnu Maya Karki MTS (on contract) 8927913402 

Mr. Kamal Darjee MTS (on contract) 9593774092 

Ms. Rukmani Tamang MTS (on contract) 7872882779 

Mr. Dewesh Gurung MTS (on contract) 9734080843 

Ms. Jonat Sherpa MTS (on contract) 9735923013 

Mr. Bimal Bhujel MTS (on contract) 9614122834 

Mr. Abhishek Rai MTS (on contract) 9593981971 

 

 

Designated University Bus Stoppages 

❖ SNT, Gangtok 

❖ Below Flyover, Super Market 

❖ Deorali, Forest Office 

❖ Indira Bye Pass 

❖ Sikkim Govt. College Gate, Tadong 

❖ Jhoredhara, 5th Mile 

❖ Manipal, 5th Mile 

❖ Girls Hostel, 5th Mile 

❖ Teesta Indus Central Library, 6th Mile 

❖ Petrol pump, Near Administrative Building, 6th Mile 

❖ Dean’s Office, 7th Mile 

❖ Petrol Pump Near May Fair, Zero point 

 

 


